Form 3.10

' The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrative Receiver's Report S 4 8 1
Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the u

Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986
For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

| 3898937 |
Name of Company
Insert full name of Ridgecroft Properties Limited
Company
Insert full name and We,  Nicholas Guy Edwards Lee Antony Manning
Address Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
Hill House Hill House
1 Liitle New Street 1 Little New Street
London London
EC4A 3TR EC4A 3TR

Delete as appropriate Administrative Receivers of the company attach a copy of our report to creditors and a copy of
the statement of affairs of the company.

Date (M«:u ixd Z.W‘? |

Presenter's name, For Official Use
?_?dres;s and reference Ridgecroft Properties Limited Insolvency Section Post Room
if any

N G Edwards

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

b

Al
10/08/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




PINTON ESTATES PLC, CUMBERLAND HOLDINGS LTD (GIBRALTAR), DESPARO
LTD, LEISURE CARDIFF PROPERTIES LTD, PINTON (AYLESBURY) LTD, PINTON
(BASILDON) LTD, PINTON (BLACKPOLE) LTD, PINTON (ELLESMERE) LTD, PINTON
(HIGH WYCOMBE) LTD, PINTON (LEAMINGTON SPA) LTD, PINTON (SOUTHAM)
LTD, PINTON (THURROCK) LTD, PINTON (WALSALL) LTD, PINTON (WREXHAM)
LTD, POINTER INVESTMENTS LTD, RIDGECROFT PROPERTIES LTD, STENCROFT
PROPERTIES LTD, VASELLA LTD, ZONEBAY LTD

ALL IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP ~ (TOGETHER “THE COMPANIES")

REPORT BY THE JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS TO THE UNSECURED
CREDITORS PURSUANT TO SECTION 48 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

REPORT DATE 9 JULY 2009

MEETING DATE 28 JULY 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating creditors pursuant to the
Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon,
referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose
other than advising them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

The Joint Administrative Receivers act as agents of the Companies without personal
liability.

Nichelas Guy Edwards and Lee Antony Manning
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR




CONTENTS

1. INTRODUCTION 2
2. BACKGROUND 4
3. IMMEDIATE ACTIONS UPON APPOINTMENT 7
4. DIRECTORS' STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 8
5. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 9
APPENDICES

1. DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 29 APRIL 2009

2, STATUTORY INFORMATION

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 1




1, INTRODUCTION

1.1 Abbreviations

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

Act

Brentwood

Debenture

Debenture Holders
Deloitte

FCR

Group

GVA
LB

LCP
NU
Properties

Prudential

Receivers

S&S

Insolvency Act 1986

Brentwood Hotels Limited. A connected company to the
Group by virtue of the same UBOQ

£70,000,000 11Y* per cent Debenture stock 2012
governed by Trust Deed dated 3 March 1987

The underlying holders of the Debenture
Deloitte LLP

F&C Reit Property Asset Management Pic, Company
Secretary for the Group which shares a common UBO with
the Group and Brentwood

Pinton Estates PLC, Cumberland Holdings Ltd (Gibraltar),
Desparo Ltd, Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd, Pinton
(Aylesbury) Ltd, Pinton {Basildon) Ltd, Pinton {Blackpole)
Ltd, Pinton (Ellesmere) Ltd, Pinton {High Wycombe) Ltd,
Pinton (Leamington Spa) Ltd, Pinton (Southam) Ltd,
Pinton (Thurrock) Ltd, Pinton (Walsall) Ltd, Pinton
(Wrexham) Ltd, Pointer Investments Ltd, Ridgecroft
Properties Ltd, Stencroft Properties Ltd, Vasella Ltd,
Zonebay Ltd (all in Administrative Receivership)

GVA Grimley Limited

Lee Barron Group Limited, agents previously responsible
for managing the Group property portfolio

Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd
Norwich Union {now Aviva PLC)
Properties subject to a fixed charge under the Debenture

The Prudential Assurance Company Limited, Security
Trustee of the Debenture

The Joint Administrative Receivers, Nicholas Guy Edwards
and Lee Antony Manning

Simmons & Simmons

Pinton Estates Pic and Subsidiaries {(All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 2



1.2

1.3

1.4

Subsidiaries Cumberand Holdings Ud (Gibraltar), Desparo Ltd, Leisure
Cardiff Properties Ltd, Pinton (Aylesbury) Ltd, Pinton
{Basildon) Ltd, Pinton {Blackpole) Ltd, Pinton {Ellesmere)
Ltd, Pinton (High Wycombe) Ltd, Pinton {Leamington Spa)
Ltd, Pinton (Southam} Ltd, Pinton (Thurrock) Ltd, Pinton
(Walsall) Ltd, Pinton (Wrexham) Ltd, Pointer Investments
Ltd, Ridgecroft Properties Ltd, Stencroft Properties Ltd,
Vasella Ltd, Zonebay Ltd

UBO Ultimate beneficial owner

Vasella Vasella Ltd

Purpose of report

This report is prepared pursuant to Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
purpose of the report is to provide creditors with details of the Receivers’ actions
to date. Much of the background information has been provided from various
sources within the Company and has not been verified by the Receivers.

The following information is included in this report:

*» Background

= Events prior to the appointment of the Receivers
=  The Receivers’ actions to date

*= The Directors’ Statement of Affairs

«  QOther information

Prescribed part

The Prescribed Part is not applicable as the Debenture is pre Enterprise Act 2002
which took effect from 15 September 2003.

Appendices
1, Summary of Directors’ Statement of Affairs
2. Statutory Information

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 3



2.2

2.3

BACKGROUND
History to Appointment

During 2008 the tenants of Vaselia, Brentwood, defaulted on the September and
December rent payments. Pinton was subsequently unable to pay in full the half
yearly interest payment on its Debenture of £2.2m, due 3 March 2009.
Brentwood also defaulted on the March 2009 rent payment.

Subsequently the Debenture Holders requested that the Prudential appoint
Receivers over the Group. The Debenture indebtedness owed by Pinton is cross
guaranteed by charges against the 18 subsidiary companies within the Group.

Appointment

The Prudential, acting as security trustee of the Debenture, appointed N G
Edwards and L A Manning of Deloitte as Joint Administrative Receivers of the
Group. The appointments were accepted at 10.45am on 29 April 2009.

" The appointments were by virtue of a trust deed dated 3 March 1987 between

the Group and Prudential, which includes first fixed and floating charges on all
assets of the Group (but subject to a priority arrangement in respect of certain
assets where NU has first fixed charges).

5&S has confirmed the validity of the appointment of the Receivers.

Business Operations

The Group’s principal activity is property investment in the UK together with the
management of its properties. Pinton Estates Plc acts as a holding company for
the Group,

At the date of the appointment of the Receivers, the Group was being managed
by FCR, property agents, and had no employees.

The Group structure at the date of the appointment of the Receivers is shown
below (all shareholdings are 100%):

Pinton Estates Pic and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 4




Curberland Holdings Ltd

[ BUEeedied |

Leisure Cardiff Properties
Ltd

Pinton Estates Plc

Stencroft Properties Ltd

Ridgecroft Properties Ltd

Leisure Liverpool

Leisure Drumchapel

Investments {No.1)Ltd

Investments (No.1) Ltd

Pinton (Thurrock) Lrd

Bl kX

FRPIRTONbECuti S tale

ey avestment e al

Pinten (Ellesmere) Ltd

Pinton (Walsall)Ltd

Pinton {Basildon}Ltd

Pinton (Blackpole) Lid

Pinton {High Wycombe}

Pinton (\Wrexham) Ltd

Pointertnvestments Ltd

Lelsure Parkhead

Leisure Telford

Investments (No.1)Ltd

Investments (No.1}1td

Leisure Hartlepool

Leisure Huddersfield

Investments (No.1) Ltd

Investments (No.1)Ltd

Leisure Blackpocl

Leisure Hull Investments

Investments (No.1)Ltd

{No.1) 1td

|  rintonuriLid |

Pinton UP 2 Ltd

——
—

et P T Gy

Zonebay Ltd

Desparoitg

Vasella Ltd

Dormant Companies acquired
from Heran Group

Dormant companies
Companies in Administrative Receivership
Property holding trading companies

I _!own/owned properties

2.4 Summary Financial Information

[Tra ckfast investments Ltdl

l Bourne End Prop lnv Ltd l

[Eurovi ew Investments Ltd I

l Hartstone Investments I

Non active companies i.e. no langer own properties ar are the holding companies of companies that

The Companies last audited accounts filed at Companies House were in respect

of the year ended 31 March 2008.

The summarised consolidated profit and loss accounts on page 6 are for the 4
years to 31 March 2008. Note the consolidated accounts include entities over
which the Receivers have not been appointed. Additionally, this information has
not been checked or verified by the Receivers or Deloitte.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 5




PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT 31/03/2005 31/03/2006 31/03/2007 31/03/2008

9 months 12 months 12 months 12 months

th GBP th GBP th GBP th GBP

Tumover 8,505 11,335 9,506 11,578
Cost of Sales (82R) (1,816) (1,547) {3,408}
Gross Profit 7,677 9,519 7,959 8,170
Administration Expenses {925) {969) {2,456) {2,692}
Operating Profit 6,752 8,550 5,503 5,478
Other Income 1,149 3,539 1,743 1,491
Exceptional tems 1,106 6,099 - -
Profit {Loss) before Interest 9,007 18,188 7,246 6,969
Interest Paid {8,968) {14,613) (13,220) {13,034)
Profit (Loss) before Tax 39 3,575 (5,974) {6,065)
Taxation - {160) S (1)
Profit (Loss} after Tax 39 3,415 {5,969) {6,068)
Dividends - - {13,500) -
Retained Profit({Loss) 319 3,415 {19,469) {6,066)

The Group’s profit and loss account shows rental income for 2008 of £11.6m and
a loss of £6.1m after taxation. The loss after tax remained constant from 2007
to 2008, despite an increase in the rental income. This was mainly due to the
increase in property expenses during the year and a charitable donation of

£1.5m,.

3. IMMEDIATE ACTIONS UPON APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

3.1 Immediate Actions

Following appointment the Receivers undertook the following key actions:

Contacted FCR and initiated dialogue with the Finance Director, as
assigned director responsible for the Group;

Advised the Finance Director and other deponents of their statutory
duties and reporting requirements;

Instructed GVA to act as property advisors to produced valuations of the
Properties and supplement this with an interim strategy report and asset
management proposals;

Sought information on the finances and assets of the Group, extending
our dialogue with FCR and LB;

Ensured receipt of rent due for June guarter demands and established
control over the Properties; and

Undertook continuing dialogue with various parties including FCR, LB and
GVA regarding estate management.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 6




3.2

3.3

Current Position

We continue to maintain cordial dialogue FCR and LB pending clarity over the
outstanding rents and the cash position.

Once the above matters are clear, we will determine the next strategy objectives
in conjunction with the Debenture Holders.

Next Steps

The Group, through its various companies, owns 38 freehold and leasehold
properties subject to fixed charges under the Debenture. No property assets
have been realised to date.

The Recelvers are presently considering proposals from various parties for the
ongoing asset management of the portfolio going forward and to advise on the
medium to long term strategy to be adopted to achieve the best possible retum
for creditors.

At the time of appointment, there are considerable arrears in respect of certain
elements of the property portfolio, which the Receivers are seeking to recover.

The Receivers will hold the section 48 meeting of creditors as required by the
Act, at 11am on 28 July at 2 New Street Square, London EC4A 3TR.

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Introduction
We served notice on the directors that they were required, in accordance with

Section 47(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, to lodge with us a Statement of Affairs
for the Company.

The Directors submitted their Statements of Affairs on 22 May 2009. These
have been set out in Appendix 1 and are summarised in the table below:

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 7




Summary of Directors’ Statem ents of Affairs

Estimated to Realise (£'000) Statement of Deloitte
Note Affairs Comments
Summary of Assets
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Properties 1 89,996 70,896
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Prudential cash deposits 4 10,391 10,391
Amounts owed by subsidiaries 2 72,021 72,021
Uncharged Assets
Cash in Agent Accounts 3 188 188
Cash atBank 948 948
Available for Pref Creditors 173,544 154,444
s £ Liabiliti
Preferential Creditors 5 - -
Surplus Available to Floating Charge Holders 173,544 154,444
less Debts Secured by Floating Charges 6 {925,982} {90,056)
Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors - 64,388
Unsecured ciaims (1,414) {1,414)
Deficiency - Unsecured Creditors - 62,974
Shortfall to floating charge holders {752,438) -
Total deficiency - Creditors {752,438) 62,974

The Receivers have the following comments:

1.

2.

Included within the property assets of LCP are three properties which are
subject to first fixed charges by NU due to a priority arrangement.

The Receivers do not consider amounts owed to Pinton by its subsidiaries
to be recoverable because they have no assets other than those charged
property assets secured by debenture holders who are not expected to be
paid in full.

Cash in agent accounts represents service charge monies received by LB.
These funds are to be used to pay for property maintenance expenditure,

The £10.4m held by Prudential should be included as assets subject to a
fixed charge.

There are no preferential creditors.

Alongside charges of £90.0m relating to the Debenture the Directors have
included charges of £835.9m by NU against both LCP and Vasella. The
Receivers have not been able to verify the NU charges against Vasella
against records held at Companies house and have been unable to obtain
satisfactory explanation from the Directors to date.

The Receivers have not included the names, addresses and debts of all creditors.
However, copies of this information can be sent to creditors on request, either by
post or e-mail, and will also be available at the meeting of creditors.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 8




4.2

4.3

5.1

There are a number of different classes of creditors within the Group. The key
groups of creditors are discussed below,

Secured Creditors

The Group’s indebtedness to the Debenture Holders has a nominal value of
£70.2m. However, as a consequence of the debenture trust deed terms, the
nominal amount is required to be adjusted and the adjusted amount currently
secured against the Group and its property is £90.1m. This is made up of an
adjusted redemption price of £86.6m and interest accrued of £3.5m.

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors.

Non Preferential Unsecured Creditors

These creditors rank behind secured and preferential creditors and receive any
surplus available from net realisations after payment of the secured and
preferential creditors.

Given the value of assets to be realised and the significant level of secured debt,
we currently consider it unlikely that any monies will be available to the
unsecured creditors.

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Directors’ reporting

As part of their statutory duties the Receivers will consider the conduct of the
Directors and any person they consider a shadow or de facto director in relation
to their management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of the
failure and submit their confidential report to the Department of Trade and
Industry.

The Receivers are required to include in their report matters coming to their
attention. Creditors who wish to draw any matters to the attention of the
Receivers should write to N G Edwards at the address specified on the front of
this report.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 9




071 abeq poday gb uopIes

{3€2'v6) {ziv'z6) {182's6) {(6£2°26) {e89'z6) {s0£Z6) {v6z'szs) {set06) (vzs'16) (£82"vE)
(£98'88) (908'88) (9st's8) {8r0'es) (952°£8) (6ZE'88) {E68°T06) {96928} (t88'1L} (z69'9)
(tees) (999°¢) (sze'ot) (161'%} (L26'F%) {9:6°c) (totr'ez) (6gs'T) {Evs'6T) {360°82)
(TLe'S) {999°¢) (sze'or) (16T'v) {LT6°V) (9/6'€} (Tov'eT) (6€5T) {Ep6'6T) {s60'82)
{950'06) (950'06) {950'08) {950'06) {950'06) {950°'06) {z86's76) {950'06) {550°06) {950°06)
6911 0521 009’y 8007 00E‘Z Lz2L 6807 0911 S29'81 #5£'E8
681°1 0871 009't 8002 00€°Z L2t 680'02 09T°T Si4°3T v9e'Eg
v v - - - - - - - LE6
5 9t - 85 - 4 T - - ST
- - - - - - - - - 120°2L
- - - - - - - - - T6E°0T
08Tt 00Z't 009t 0S6'T 00€°T STLT SL0'PE 0911 SLP'8T -

3%} (331 : m

(edg {aquiodim  pn PN m 23] sanJadoud (se11Raq10) 3d

uoydujwea)  y2H) {(p;ows3y3)  (sjodyppeig)  (uopjiseg) {AngsajAyl  gipaed P PY1sBupjoH  sajeisy

uojuld uojuld uojuig uojtilg uojuld uolug ins{a ouedsaq puegpsquny  uojulg
T xipuaddy

SJIOUPAL - Adud|ayap |e1oL

s19pjoy adreys Suneoy o) fjeJII0YS
sionpas) pamissun - Aduaniyaq
SWE|) paIn3asun

$10pas)
P31N33sun 0} 3[qe(leAy S13SSY 210 L

safieyd Buneold Aq painoas 51q2Q 553)

siap|oH
a8sey) Buneol4 0y ajqe|ieay snjding

SIOUPA.LD [ENUAIFRId
1 e

SI0PAD) J24d 10} FGRlIRAY

jueq e ysed
S1UNO32Y JUaBy Ul yse)

syassy padieyoun

SaUeIPISANS AQ Pamo SIUNOLLY
s}iS0dap Ysed |eiuapntd

adueys Juneold 0) Paigng s1assy

sa|padold

alueys paxyy 01 193fgns 513ssy

1935y J0 MEUIWIng

000,37 9sIje3Y 0} pajEwWs]y

6002 Itdy 6T 1€ S suleyy jo JuaWae1S ,S10PalIg




11 abeq woday B LONIDG

{02s'68) {286'SE6) (sv6'06) {866'06) {EEY'05) {9t z6) {z62'06) {€5t'16) {st6'16} 5103|paJ) - Aduappysp (€101
{90£'88) (s09'906) (zsz'e8) {r9z'98) (954'88) {950'68} (Lv0'68) (905'88) (95T1°28) s1apjoy a8seyd Fujiec) o3 jlejisoys
{rT4'T) (£2£'62) (969'1) (FELD) (££9°T) (06g'e) (stz'T) {£v32) latap) $10UpaI) pasndasun - Audnyaq
{vTv'T) {eee'st) {969'1) {ves'y) {£L9'1} {o6e'E) {(svz'1) {£48'2) {(6T8'%) swie|2 pa.tnaasun

- - - . - - - - - S1011PaL) PRINDASUN O] I|QR||BAY S}assY [210)

{aso'o6} (z86'526) (950'06) (950°06) (950'06) (950°06) {350°06) (950°06) (950°06) sadrey? Bupeoyd Ag painaag 5300 53|
0sL'T LLE'BT tog T6L'E OOE'T 0001 600°T 05T 006 sJapjoy ad.ey) Suneoyy o) ajqepeay sniding

- - - - - S10)Ipa.L) |B1jUdIRjDLd

HIYENT 3 wiw
0541 LLg'6T 08 TEL'E 00ET 000'1 600T 0sv'l 006'2 SI0)paL) §3.1d Jof 3|qE|IBAY
R 1 . - 7 - - - - yueg ie ysed
- - 14 (T 18 - 6 - - $UNC3Y J1uaBy u) ysed
sjassy padieyoun

- R - - . - - - - sapelpisgns Aq pamo sunouy
. . - - - . - - - susodap yses [epuapnid
aduey) Supeoy4 01 1algns syassy

0sL'1 9LE'6T 008 SLLE 08Z'T 000'1 000'T 0SpT 006'C sajuadoid
afiey) paxig 03 2(gns syassy
%Y j0 APWUTR
M paywn [127] P11 M P
paywi sanJadoag saipadolg SBUSIAUl  {weyxaim) P {lesiem)  (feounyl) {weyinos)
P17 Aeqauoz  ejjaseA 3yonualg woaspy Jauod uou|d uougd uoju|d uojuld 000,F 9s)jeay 0} pajewnsy

T xipuaddy 6007 judy 6T 1B Se SJleyy JOo JUBLLIdIRIS ,$10103.1Q




Appendix 2

PINTON ESTATES PLC (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Previous names

Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton Estates Pic

Raglan Estates Plc
Letinvest Plc
Bonusmerge Plc

02059181
26/09/1986

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

10,000,000
10,000,000

Pinton Investments Ltd
Bastein Holdings Ltd

Maurice Moses Benady
Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

A M Jacobs

5 Wigmore Street
London

wWiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 12




Appéndix 2

CUMBERLAND HOLDINGS LTD {(GIBRALTAR) (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Cumberand Holdings Ltd (Gibraltar)
n/a

64729

30/04/1998

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
ECAA 3TR

2,000
2,000

Oxford Corporation SARL
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Line Secretaries Limited
57/63 Line Wall Road
Gibraltar

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 13



Appendix 2

DESPARO LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Desparo Ltd

nfa

04714373
2770372003
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd

5 Wigmore Street
London
Wi1iu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 14




App;andix 2

LEISURE CARDIFF PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd
Previous names Heron Cardiff Properties Ltd
Company number 01332542
Date of incorporation 04/10/1977
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Ordinary issued and called up share capital
Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 2
Allotted, called up and fully paid 2
Shareholder Pinton Estates Plc
Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street
London
Wi1u 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 15




Appendix 2

PINTON (AYLESBURY) LTD {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton {(Aylesbury) Ltd
n/a

05855334
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wi1iu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 16




Appendix 2

PINTON (BASILDON) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Basildon) Ltd
n/a

05855338
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1uU 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 17



PINTON (BLACKPOLE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Blackpole) Ltd

n/a

05855349
22/06/2006
Deloitte LLP

Hili House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Pic

Maurice Moses Benady

Appendix 2

Christopher George White

Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd

5 Wigmore Street
London
W1u 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 18




Appendix 2

PINTON (ELLESMERE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Ellesmere) Ltd
n/a

05855353
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wilu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 19



Appendix 2

PINTON {HIGH WYCOMBE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (High Wycombe) Ltd
n/a

05855320

22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wWi1iu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 20




Appéndix 2

PINTON (LEAMINGTON SPA) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Leamington Spa) Ltd
n/a

05855322

22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wWiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 21



PINTON (SOUTHAM) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Southam) Ltd

n/a

05855348
22/06/2006
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc

Maurice Moses Benady

Appendix 2

Christopher George White

Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd

5 Wigmore Street
London
W1U 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 22




Appéndix 2

PINTON (THURROCK) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Thurrock) Litd
n/a

05855298
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1U 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 23




Appendix 2

PINTON (WALSALL) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous hames
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Walsall) Ltd
n/a

05855327
22/06/2006
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 24




App;andix 2

PINTON (WREXHAM) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Wrexham) Ltd
Newincco 634 Limited
05982905
31/10/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2
2

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 25



Appendix 2

POINTER INVESTMENTS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Pointer Investments Ltd
Previous names n/a
Company number 03883366
Date of incorporation 25/11/1999
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hifl House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 100

Allotted, called up and fully paid 100

Shareholder Pinton Estates Pic
Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street
London
Wi1u 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 26




Appéndix 2

RIDGECROFT PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Ridgecroft Properties Ltd
n/a

03898937

23/12/1999

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
ECAA 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigrnore Street

London

Wil 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 27



Appendix 2

STENCROFT PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Stencroft Properties Ltd
n/a

02089869

15/01/1987

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corperate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1U 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 28




Appéndix 2

VASELLA LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Vasella Ltd

n/a

02302003
04/10/1988
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

8,600,000
8,600,000

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services} Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1U 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 29




Appendix 2

ZONEBAY LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous hames
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Zonebay Ltd
n/a
06647163
15/07/2008

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Littie New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

1,000
1,000

Pinton Estates Plc

Maurice Moses Benady
Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wWiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 30




Rule 3.4

Y

)

(a) Insert name and
occupation

{b) Insert full address

Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Ridgecroft Properties Lid

on the day of 29 April 2008 the date of the Administrative Receivers and
Managers Appointment

Affidavit
This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or

Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this
form

@) ok Sreceps Linigp Actiue By
Areises Vaer Jacobs

of (b) © A cmees S—T, LDF\QDI\} L1 lP6

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete
statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 29 April
2009, the date of the appointment of the joint receivers and managers and
that the said company carried on business as

A Pe_o&éicj Ny (o7

Swom atS5 [ nemsre. Syl Lmdwjm

Date @_!21 O Signature (s)
Before me . s==yo==="""" ' '

PAUL

8 MINDELHEIM AVENUE
EAST GRINSTEAD

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths ~ WEST SUSSEX, RH19 3uU

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is
particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address
and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
PROPERTIES AT (ST 48660016 | 3,335,000
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
TENANT & AGENT CONTROL 16,90 16,90l
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
%822,813] 3,38(,90|

Signature J/{ﬂ Date Zz|os{z200%

For TRAFALGAR OFFICERS LIMITED




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentizl ereditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentizl creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards ereditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated

to realise
£ P

3,391,401 : -

£

£

|
|
|

£

£
40, 256,063

2,391,91

£ 3,264,160

£ (20493,38)

4

-

£ 190

R

¢ |[90,498,234)

z2los[=2005

Signature /V\ /b\‘ Date

For TRAFALGAR OFFICERS LIMITED




GALIWIT SH01440 m.c.w._,&é,_, o4

Vﬂﬁﬂmﬁ* == g

?\ § yeudig
°f

3 AJLIN02S JO anfBA

RN T NI~ T NCONCT 70 SILVIS3
e he L332LS PuCnHIM S NCLNIKD
¥
usAI3 10)1pa1d 199p JO (spodsod yyum) JURUIED) 10
Annoas o1e | Aq PRy A1umoas Aue Jo S[R3 | junowy SS3IppY JONpaId JO ateN

‘uolssossod

s Auedwos o ur Apadoad 1040 331 JO UOHUIAI FULLTE]D SI0}IPAIO pup $301AISS 10 Spood jo A[ddns sy Jo sourape ur pred sjunowre Sunureys
SIDWIOISND pup SJUSWSLSE S[ES [FUONIPU0D J0 Suisea] [91eyo ‘aseydnd-011y J5pun SIOPaId [ AJLUSP] PUB SI0)IPaId [{B SPN[OUL ISNUWI NO & 1AJON]

SIOLIAHID ANVINOD -




QLA SYUTIOIAA0 . 27 o 7dl ._ou

_ NN SYAONAI0O UYO v
O \mNU_.N‘N g \W :\ ameudig
Ccry C©C/ |STVIOL
SIAWHS h7vaigpc cci NCONCT ' 1332I ICHGIMS S3uvied NCLNG
on[eA PY saIeys
PIoY Sareyg JO s[mis( [eUIWON 300N (opooisod yim) $$21ppY R —

~SYHATOHTIVHS ANVJIANOD




